
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:406
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010
FESTIVAL OF PERFORMING ARTS
Balram Shri P.;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the festivals of performing arts traditions were hosted by Government and or their agencies to coincide with the Commonwealth Games; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the amount spent for each festivals?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Details are given at Annexure.
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